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For file
 
Alisa Somera
Legislative Deputy Director
San Francisco Board of Supervisors
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102
415.554.7711 direct | 415.554.5163 fax
alisa.somera@sfgov.org
 

Click HERE to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form.
 
The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters
since August 1998.
 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
 
Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to
disclosure under the California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information
provided will not be redacted.  Members of the public are not required to provide personal identifying information
when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its committees. All written or oral communications that
members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or hearings will be made available to
all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information from these
submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar
information that a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board
of Supervisors website or in other public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.
 

From: Board of Supervisors, (BOS) 
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 2:17 PM
To: Somera, Alisa (BOS) <alisa.somera@sfgov.org>; Young, Victor <victor.young@sfgov.org>; Wong,
Linda (BOS) <linda.wong@sfgov.org>; Carroll, John (BOS) <john.carroll@sfgov.org>
Subject: FW: Please support the SFMTA Charter Amendment
 
 
 

From: zrants [mailto:zrants@gmail.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2017 5:06 AM
To: Board of Supervisors, (BOS) <board.of.supervisors@sfgov.org>
Cc: Fewer, Sandra (BOS) <sandra.fewer@sfgov.org>; Farrell, Mark (BOS) <mark.farrell@sfgov.org>;
Peskin, Aaron (BOS) <aaron.peskin@sfgov.org>; Tang, Katy (BOS) <katy.tang@sfgov.org>; London
Breed <iris.wong@sfgov.org>; Kim, Jane (BOS) <jane.kim@sfgov.org>; Yee, Norman (BOS)



<norman.yee@sfgov.org>; SheehyStaff (BOS) <sheehystaff@sfgov.org>; Ronen, Hillary
<hillary.ronen@sfgov.org>; Cohen, Malia (BOS) <malia.cohen@sfgov.org>; Safai, Ahsha (BOS)
<ahsha.safai@sfgov.org>
Subject: Please support the SFMTA Charter Amendment
 
December 12, 2017
 
Supervisors:
 
re: Support the SFMTA Charter Amendment 
 
Too much power and money corrupts and seeks more power and more money. It is time
to turn the tap off and give the voters a chance to change the power structure of the
SFMTA. The Prop E experiment has failed to produce the anticipated results. It has
created a monster with an insatiable appetite for power and money.
 
You probably get more complaints about the SFMTA than anything other than the
homeless and crime on the streets. You may not be able to fix the homeless problem or
stop car breaking and the physical violence that comes with crowded living conditions,
but, you can do something about the SFMTA. All you have to do is support the
Peskin/Safai Charter Amendment.
 
Give us a less powerful, more responsive Transportation Department. We want a Muni
system that works with the public. We want accountability and a department we can
trust. Supervisors Peskin and Safai are working on a Charter Amendment that would be a
good first step in turning the department back into a public service organization that gets
us where we need to go instead of trying to determine how we get there. Once they get
the present figured out we can think about the future. The future of transportation is now.
If it doesn’t work today, it will not work tomorrow.
 
Please support the Peskin-Safai SFMTA Charter Amendment.
 
Sincerely,
 
Mari Eliza
 
 
 
 
 
 


